RESOLUTION No.  <01895 FEB 11 1971

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHOR-
IZING AMENDMENT TO SAN YSIDRO NEIGHBORHOOD
PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 06-00113 LAND AND
WATER CONSERVATION FUND PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 199690 agreeing to the terms of
the project agreement between The City of San Diego and State
of California, Department of Parks and Recreation, for San
Ysidro Neighborhood Park Development Project 06-00113 Land and
Water Conservation Fund Program, was adopted on May 5, 1970; and

WHEREAS, it is now desired to amend the project agreement;
NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
as follows:

1. That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and oﬁ behalf of said City, an
amendment to San ¥sidro Neighborhood Park Development

Project 06-00113 Land and Water Conservation Fund Program
project agreement with the STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DEPARTMENT OF
PARKS AND RECREATION, under the terms and conditions set forth
in the form of amendment to agreement on file in the office of

the City Clerk as Document No. 734839 , as follows:

Changing the "Project Period" dated "March 24,
1970 to April 30, 1971," to read "March 24, 1970
to April 30, 1972," and changing the "Period
Covered by Agreement" dated "March 24, 1970 to
April 30, 1971," to read "March 24, 1970 to

April 30, 1972."



That the amendment to San Ysidro Neighborhood Park Develop-

4 and Water Conservation Fund Program

2.
‘ment Project 06-00113 Lan

project agreement is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

AN RS ewe

By
Harold Valderhaug, Deputy ©

201895

S




; .- . g, o
2 477 ' ' it ;
P P . . L
} ,
i N
| T, - ey

t

IR

i

FEB 1.1 1971

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ..............
by the following vote:

06

Excused Absent

o
o
2
0

. Councilmen
-~ Helen Cobb
“~  Sam T. Loftin
Henry L. Landt
= Leon L. Williams
“=  Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet
Allen Hitch
Mike Schaefer
Mayor Frank Curran

F

RECEIVED
;:m CLERK'S OFFICE
1871 FEB -5 PKI2
DRRRNDORR
Oooooooooég
ooooooooo
RO0DORROO

AUTHENTICATED BY:

FRANK CURRAN '
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) JOHN LOCKWOQD .

City Clertk of The City of San Diego, California .

, Deputy,

e

e e | e

R Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

" RO1895. suose, FEB 1L T B

FORM cC-1276 (1.69) o

£ . S
; [ :
1 'VYA
‘ . “
) L : R
' y . .
%
o 7 i ;;
]
b e e g~ m S . 3 )
PP T 8 8 et 3t 5 e b5t oene ot et - — o




